b. Column 1 (CQM number) is corrected for the following entry:

CQM No.	CQM title & description	Measure steward & contact information	Other quality measure programs that use the same CQM***	New CQM	Domain
NQF 0418* and **	Title: Preventive Care and Screening: Screening for Clinical Depression and Fol- low-Up Plan. Description: Percentage of pa- tients aged 12 years and older screened for clinical depression on the date of the encounter using an age appropriate standardized depression screening tool AND if positive, a follow-up plan is documented on the date of the positive screen.	Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS), 1–888–734– 6433 or http://ques- tions.cms.hhs.gov/app/ ask/p/21,26,1139; Quality Insights of Penn- sylvania (QIP) Contact Information: www.usqualitymeas- ures.org.	EHR PQRS, ACO, Group Reporting PQRS.	New	Population/Public Health.

11. On page 54079, in the third

column, second full paragraph a. Line 3, the reference "Table 8" is

corrected to read "Table 10". b. Line 24, the reference "Table 8"is corrected to read "Table 10".

12. On page 54081, first column, second full paragraph, line 2, the reference "Table 8" is corrected to read "Table 10".

13. On page 54120, middle of the page, in the table heading Table E1— Determination of Net Average Allowable Costs for the First Payment Year, the table number "Table E1" is corrected to read "Table 19A".

B. Correction of Errors in the Regulations Text

§495.6 [Corrected]

1. On page 54149, third column, lines 60 and 61, the sentence "NN. Adding paragraphs (f)(1)(ii)(B) and (C)." is corrected to read "NN. Adding paragraph (f)(1)(ii)(B)."

2. On page 54153, third column, fourth full paragraph (§ 495.6(j)(14)(ii)(C)(1)), line 10, the reference "CFR 107.314(b)(2)" is corrected to read "CFR 170.314(b)(2)".

3. On page 54155, second column, 14th paragraph (§ 495.6(l)(6)(ii)), line 1, the phrase "More than 55 percent of" is corrected to read "Subject to paragraph (c) of this section, more than 55 percent of".

3. On page 54157, first column, seventh paragraph (§ 495.6(m)(4)(ii)), line 1, the phrase "More than 10 percent of" is corrected to read "Subject to paragraph (c) of this section, more than 10 percent of".

(Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance Program No. 93.778, Medical Assistance Program) (Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance Program No. 93.773, Medicare—Hospital Insurance; and Program No. 93.774, Medicare—Supplementary Medical Insurance Program)

Dated: October 16, 2012.

Oliver Potts,

Deputy Executive Secretary to the Department, Department of Health and Human Services.

[FR Doc. 2012–25975 Filed 10–22–12; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 4120–01–P

FEDERAL MARITIME COMMISSION

46 CFR Part 502

[Docket No. 11-05]

RIN 3072-AC43

Amendments to Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure—Subparts E and L; Correction

AGENCY: Federal Maritime Commission. **ACTION:** Final rule; correction.

SUMMARY: The Federal Maritime Commission (Commission) is correcting a final rule that appeared in the **Federal Register** of October 10, 2012 (77 FR 61519). The final rule revises the Commission's rules of practice and procedure to update and clarify the rules and to reduce the burden on parties to proceedings before the Commission. This document corrects errors in the final rule.

DATES: *Effective:* November 12, 2012.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Karen V. Gregory, Secretary, Federal Maritime Commission, 800 North Capitol Street NW., Washington, DC 20573–0001, Phone: (202) 523–5725, Email: *secretary@fmc.gov*. **SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION:** In the final rule for the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure (Commission Docket No. 11–05) appearing on page 61519 in the **Federal Register** of Wednesday, October 10, 2012, the following corrections are made:

§502.62 [Corrected]

1. On page 61524, in the third column, in § 502.62(a)(3)(iii), remove "; and" at the end of the paragraph and add in its place ", and a statement showing that the complainant is entitled to relief;"

2. In paragraph (a)(3)(iv), remove a period at the end of the paragraph and add in its place "; and"

3. On page 61525, in the first column, in paragraph (b)(2)(iii), remove ", and a statement showing that the complainant is entitled to relief;" at the end of the paragraph and add in its place "; and"

4. In paragraph (b)(2)(iv), remove "; and" at the end of the paragraph and add in its place a period.

Karen V. Gregory,

Secretary.

[FR Doc. 2012–26007 Filed 10–22–12; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 6730–01–P

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

47 CFR Part 73

[MB Docket No. 12–177; RM–11665; DA 12– 1554]

Radio Broadcasting Services; Randsburg, CA

AGENCY: Federal Communications Commission. ACTION: Final rule.